The Lowestoft Kittiwake Partnership has asked the Council to provide a paragraph for insertion into its Partnership Agreement, outlining the ways in which the Council specifically will support the work of the Partnership. Cllr Pearce has drafted this as follows, which attendees at a recent Zoom meeting (to discuss kittiwake nesting at the Marina Theatre) were happy to support. If this Committee is also happy it can make a formal recommendation to Council to adopt it:

Lowestoft Town Council will undertake to support the Lowestoft Kittiwake Partnership through:

- Formal representation on the Partnership and participation in Partnership meetings and events.
- Directly supporting and facilitating the work of the Lowestoft Kittiwake Partnership officer.
- Reviewing its climate emergency, ecological, and community engagement policies and planning to underpin and continue the work of the Lowestoft Kittiwake Partnership officer.
- Setting an example through co-operation with the Partnership, the Marina Theatre Trust, commercial tenants, local residents, schools, and other key stakeholders to manage and develop its own assets in accordance with the key aims and objectives of the Partnership.
- Recognising that kittiwakes and other wildlife are part of our natural heritage, and integrating the promotion of natural heritage into the Town Council's wider Lowestoft heritage programmes.

Working with other Partners and stakeholders to build community support for the work of the Partnership and to achieve lasting, sustainable outcomes.